

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1905.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1905

1905.

STATE OF MAINE.

OF THE

RESOLVES

Chapter 123.

Resolve in favor of the city of Portland for reimbursement for amount spent for soldiers' families during the war with Spain.

Resolved, That the sum of one thousand three hundred fortytwo dollars and seventy-five cents be and is hereby appropriated to reimburse the city of Portland for amount expended by said city for supplies furnished to families of soldiers during the late war with Spain.

Approved March 21, 1905.

Chapter 124.

Resolve in favor of William H. Reid, State Binder.

Resolved, That the sum of two thousand dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and hereby is appropriated to pay the state binder for balance due for binding the revised statutes, the same to be expended under the direction of the governor and council.

Approved March 21, 1905.

Chapter 125.

Resolve to provide for the completion of the residence of the principal of the Western State Normal School at Gorham.

Resolved, That the sum of three thousand dollars be and the same hereby is appropriated for the completion of the residence of the principal of the Western State Normal School at Gorham, the same to be expended under the direction of the board of trustees of the state normal schools; one-half of said amount, or fifteen hundred dollars to be paid to said trustees in the year nineteen hundred and five and the remaining one-half, or fifteen hundred dollars in nineteen hundred and six.

Approved March 21, 1905.

Снар. 123

City of Portland, in favor of.

William H. Reid, in favor of.

Residence of principali Western State Normal School o complete.